
VIRGINIA

2017-18 SCHEDULE/RESULTS  29-2, 17-1 ACC
Date Opponent TV Time/Result
Nov. 10 [RV/RV] UNC GREENSBORO ACCNE W, 60-48
Nov. 13 [RV/RV] AUSTIN PEAY ^ ACCNE W, 93-49
Nov. 17 [RV/RV] at VCU CBSSN W, 76-67
Nov. 19 [RV/RV] MONMOUTH ^ RSN W, 73-53
Nov. 23 [RV/25] vs. Vanderbilt ^ ESPNU W, 68-42
Nov. 24 [RV/25] vs. Rhode Island ^ ESPNU W, 70-55
Nov. 27 [18/15] WISCONSIN % ESPN2 W, 49-37
Dec. 2 [18/15] LEHIGH ACCNE  W, 75-54
Dec. 5 [15/12] at West Virginia [18/16] ESPNU  L, 68-61
Dec. 16 [16/16] DAVIDSON  ACCNE W, 80-60 
Dec. 19 [13/14] SAVANNAH STATE  ACCNE W, 78-47 
Dec. 22 [13/14] HAMPTON ACCNE W, 82-48 
Dec. 30 [9/9] BOSTON COLLEGE * RSN W, 59-58 
Jan. 3 [8/8] at Virginia Tech * [-/RV] ACCN W, 78-52 
Jan. 6 [8/8] NO. CAROLINA * [12/11] ESPN W, 61-49 
Jan. 9 [3/3] SYRACUSE * ACCN W, 68-61 
Jan. 14 [3/3] NC STATE * ESPNU W, 68-51 
Jan. 18 [2/2] at Georgia Tech * ACCN W, 64-48 
Jan. 21 [2/2] at Wake Forest * ESPNU W, 59-49 
Jan. 23 [2/2] CLEMSON [18/17] * RSN W, 61-36 
Jan. 27 [2/2] at Duke [4/4] * CBS W, 65-63
Jan. 31 [2/2] LOUISVILLE [RV/RV] * ESPN2 W, 74-64
Feb. 3 [2/2] at Syracuse * ACCN W, 59-44
Feb. 7 [2/2] at Florida State [RV/RV] * RSN W, 59-55
Feb. 10 [2/2] VIRGINIA TECH * ESPN L, 61-60 ot
Feb. 13 [1/3] at Miami [RV/RV] * ESPN W, 59-50
Feb. 21 [1/2] GEORGIA TECH * ESPN2 W, 65-54
Feb. 24 [1/2] at Pitt * ESPNU W, 66-37
Mar. 1 [1/1] at Louisville * ACCN W, 67-66
Mar. 3 [1/1] NOTRE DAME * ACCN W, 62-57
Mar. 8  [1/1] vs. Louisville ESPN/ACCN W, 75-58
Mar. 9 [1/1] vs. Clemson ESPN/ACCN 7 p.m.

HOME GAMES IN BOLD CAPS
^ - NIT Season Tip-Off
% - Big Ten/ACC Challenge
* - ACC game; All Times ET

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
FRANCESCO BADOCCHI Fran-CHESS-co Bah-Dokey
MAMADI DIAKITE Mama-DEE, Dee-ah-KEE-tay
TREVON Gross Jr. TRAY-von
DEVON Hall Devin

FOR OPENERS
• Top-ranked and No. 1 seed Virginia is playing in the ACC Tournament 
semifinal round for the fourth in the last five years.
• Virginia is 8-15 overall in the ACC semifinals.
• The Cavaliers are 6-1 all-time vs. Clemson in the ACC Tournament 
and meet the Tigers for the first time in the postseason since the first 
round of the 2004 ACC Tournament.
• Tony Bennett was named the USBWA Henry Iba National Coach of 
the Year for the third time. Bennett ranks second all-time behind 
legendary John Wooden, who captured the award six times.
• UVA is 3-1 vs. ranked opponents, posting wins over then-No. 12 
North Carolina, then-No. 4 Duke and then-No. 18 Clemson.

ALL-TIME IN THE ACC TOURNAMENT
• Virginia is the No. 1 seed for the ACC Tournament for the fourth time 
in school history and third in the last five years under Tony Bennett.
• The Cavaliers are 39-62 all-time in the ACC Tournament.
• UVA has posted a 6-2 mark as the No. 1 seed in the ACC Tournament  
(1-1 in 1981, 3-0 in 2014, 1-1 in 2015, 1-0 in 2018).
• UVA captured ACC Tournament titles as the No. 6 seed in 1976 and 
No. 1 seed in 2014.
• UVA has advanced to the ACC Tournament final eight times.
• Bennett is 9-7 all-time in the ACC Tournament.

A WIN VS. CLEMSON WOULD:
• Send UVA to the ACC final for the ninth time in history.
• Give UVA 30 or more wins for the fourth time in history.
• Give UVA a 27-3 all-time record as the No. 1 team in the nation.
• Give UVA an eight-game winning streak vs. Clemson.
• Give UVA a seven-game winning streak.
• Give UVA a 7-1 record at Barclays Center.
• Give UVA its ninth win in the ACC Tournament semifinals.
• Give UVA its 40th win in the ACC Tournament.
• Give UVA its fourth win over ranked opponents.

LAST TIME OUT
• Kyle Guy and No. 1 Virginia looked like healthy favorites in their 
postseason debut, beating Louisville 75-58 on Thursday in the 
quarterfinals of the Atlantic Coast Conference Tournament.
• Guy scored 19 points and the top-seeded Cavaliers (29-2) weath-
ered a second-half charge. He shot 7 of 14 from the field - including 4 
for 6 on 3-pointers - in 36 minutes.
• Guy also grabbed a team-high seven rebounds, and his three-point 
play with 2:35 left made it 69-54 soon after Louisville had sliced the 
margin to four.
• Devon Hall had 14 points, Hunter had 12 points for the Cavaliers 
and Ty Jerome, from nearby New Rochelle in the suburbs, added 11.
• Diakite scored 10, helping UVA to a 42-16 advantage in the paint.

LAST TIME VS. THE TIGERS
• Devon Hall scored 14 points, Kyle Guy had 12 and No. 2 Virginia 
broke open a close game with an 18-2 run in the second half to win 
its 11th straight, 61-36 over No. 18 Clemson on Tuesday night.
• The Cavaliers (19-1, 8-0 ACC), who lead the nation in scoring 
defense, allowed their fewest points of the season.
• The Tigers gave Virginia a game until early in the second half, when 
Clemson managed just four points in a span of 12 minutes. The burst 
turned a 30-27 lead into a 48-29 advantage.
• Gabe DeVoe scored 11 points, all in the first 12 minutes, and was 
the only player to score in double figures for the Tigers (16-4, 5-3).
• Clemson shot 31.9 percent (15-47) and scored just 13 points in the 
second half.
• The 36 points allowed were lowest ever for the Cavaliers against a 
ranked foe (61-37 win over No. 18 Clemson on Jan. 11, 1995)
• The 36 points scored by Clemson were its lowest in series history 
(61-37 UVA win over No. 18 Clemson on Jan. 11, 1995)
• UVA had a season-high 14 steals, most since 15 vs. William & Mary 
on Dec. 5, 2015.

ALL-TIME AT THE BARCLAYS CENTER
• UVA is 6-1 all-time at the Barclays Center, including wins over 
Vanderbilt, Rhode Island and Louisville this season.
• UVA captured the 2017 NIT Season Tip-Off with its wins over 
Vanderbilt and Rhode Island.
• The Cavaliers went 1-1 at the 2017 ACC Tournament at Barclays Cen-
ter, posting a win over Pitt (75-63) and loss to Notre Dame (71-58).
• UVA defeated La Salle (64-56) and Rutgers (45-26) en route to the 
2014 Barclays Center Classic championship.
• Rutgers’ 26 points marked the fewest allowed by UVA and tied for 
second among ACC teams in the shot clock era (since 1986).

UVA NO. 1 IN KEN POM EFFICIENCY RATINGS
• UVA ranks No. 1 in the KenPom.com overall and adjusted defense 
efficiency ratings and No. 28 in the adjusted offense ratings.
• UVA is shooting 46.2 percent, 38.9 percent from 3-point range and 
75.8 percent from the free throw line.
• UVA has shot 50 percent or better in 11 games and limited its op-
ponents to less than 50 percent shooting in 30 of 31 games.

 UVA RANKED NO. 1 FOR FOURTH CONSECUTIVE WEEK
• Virginia is ranked No. 1 in the AP poll for the fourth straight week.
• On Feb. 12, UVA earned its first No. 1 ranking since Dec. 21, 1982 
(650 weeks between No. 1 rankings).
• The Cavaliers are the first team to ascend to No. 1 following a loss (a 
61-60 setback to in-state rival Virginia Tech).
• UVA is 26-3 all-time in the 16 weeks as the top-ranked team.
• The Cavaliers are the fourth team in the Top 25 era (1990-pres-
ent) to earn a No. 1 ranking after being unranked in the preseason 
(Kansas, 1990; Syracuse, 2010; Baylor, 2017).

VIRGINIA ATHLETICS MEDIA RELATIONS
295 Massie Road, Room 154
Charlottesville, VA 22904
Men’s Basketball Contact: Erich Bacher

OFFICE: (434) 982-5530 • CELL: (720) 318-5538 
E-mail: bacher@virginia.edu
ON THE WEB: VirginiaSports.com
ON TWITTER: @UVAMensHoops, @ErichJBacher

 2017-18 UNIVERSITY OF VIRGINIA MEN’S BASKETBALL • GAME 32 • ACC TOURNAMENT SEMIFINALS • BROOKLYN, N.Y. (BARCLAYS CENTER)

21 NCAA TOURNAMENT APPEARANCES • 2 NCAA FINAL FOUR BERTHS • 13 NIT APPEARANCES • 9 ALL-AMERICANS • 24 ALL-ACC FIRST TEAM SELECTIONS 

VIRGINIA’S PROBABLE STARTING LINEUP
Pos. No. Player (Hometown) Yr. Ht. Wt. PPG RPG  NOTES 
G 0 Devon Hall (Virginia Beach, Va.) R-Sr. 6-5 211 11.9 4.3 1st in ACC in A/TO Ratio (3.3); 10+ pts in 21 games
G 5 Kyle Guy (Indianapolis, Ind.) So. 6-2 175 14.0 2.5 Four 20-point games; Team-leading 78 3-pointers
G 11 Ty Jerome (New Rochelle, N.Y.) So. 6-5 200 10.6 3.7a Five-game double-figure scoring streak
F 21 Isaiah Wilkins (Lilburn, Ga.) Sr. 6-7 227 6.0 6.4 ACC DPOY leads UVA in rebounds and blocked shots
C 33 Jack Salt (Auckland, New Zealand) R-Jr. 6-10 250 3.4 4.1 63% FGs and 22 blocked shots; 9 rebs at Louisville
OFF THE BENCH
G 12 De’Andre Hunter (Philadelphia, Pa.) R-Fr. 6-7 222 9.2 3.5 ACC Sixth Man of the Year; 10+ pts in 15 games
G 23 Nigel Johnson (Ashburn, Va.) Gs. 6-1 182 4.7 1.7 Grad transfer had 12 points (4-6 FG) at Pitt
F 5 Mamadi Diakite (Guinea, Africa) R-So. 6-9 228 5.4 2.9 9+ points in 4 of last 5 games
G 24 Marco Anthony (San Antonio, Texas) Fr. 6-4 228 2.0 1.0 Back-up guard had season-high 10 points vs. UL (1/31/18)
F 30 Jay Huff (Durham, N.C.) R-Fr. 7-1 230 3.4 1.9 Has 14 blocked shots in 12 games

GAME INFORMATION
Date / Time: Friday, March 9, 2018 / 7 ET
Site: Brooklyn, N.Y. / Barclays Center (17,732) 
ESPN:  Dan Shulman, Jay Bilas, Allison Williams
ACC Network:  Tim Brando, Mike Gminski
Online: ACC Network Extra
Virginia Sports Radio Network: Dave Koehn, Jimmy Miller
Satellite Radio: Sirius (80), XM (80/371), Internet (80/ACC)
Live Stats/Twitter: VirginiaSports.com/@UVAMensHoops
Virginia vs. Clemson: 75-52
 Charlottesville: 45-16 (6-1 John Paul Jones Arena)
 Clemson: 24-35 (20-24 Littlejohn Coliseum)
 Neutral: 6-1 (6-1 in the ACC Tournament)
 First Meeting: Jan. 4, 1936 (L, 45-34 in Charlottesville)
 Last Meeting: Jan. 23, 2017 (W, 61-36 in Charlottesville)
 Winning Streak: Virginia, 7 games

VS.

#1 SEED VIRGINIA CAVALIERS (29-2)
Head Coach: Tony Bennett (Green Bay, 1992)
Record at UVA: 217-85 (9th season), Career Record: 286-118 (12th season)

#4 SEED CLEMSON (23-8, 11-7 ACC)



2017-18 Virginia Basketball

Virginia Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 08, 2018)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 29-2 16-1 10-1 3-0

CONFERENCE 17-1 8-1 9-0 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 12-1 8-0 1-1 3-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

05 Kyle Guy 31-30 988 31.9 158-391  . 4 0 4 78-199  . 3 9 2 41-48  . 8 5 4 12 66 78 2.5 37 0 43 39 1 31 435 14.0

00 Devon Hall 31-31 988 31.9 125-270  . 4 6 3 53-118  . 4 4 9 67-75  . 8 9 3 12 122 134 4.3 43 0 101 30 5 26 370 11.9

11 Ty Jerome 31-31 938 30.3 120-274  . 4 3 8 54-135  . 4 0 0 35-39  . 8 9 7 8 85 93 3.0 69 0 114 49 1 47 329 10.6

12 De'Andre Hunter 31-0 619 20.0 99-204  . 4 8 5 20-53  . 3 7 7 66-85  . 7 7 6 37 72 109 3.5 53 0 34 30 11 18 284 9.2

21 Isaiah Wilkins 31-31 859 27.7 76-153  . 4 9 7 2-14  . 1 4 3 32-43  . 7 4 4 61 138 199 6.4 67 1 51 28 48 37 186 6.0

25 Mamadi Diakite 31-0 483 15.6 68-118  . 5 7 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 30-38  . 7 8 9 29 62 91 2.9 66 1 5 24 15 14 166 5.4

23 Nigel Johnson 28-1 467 16.7 49-127  . 3 8 6 13-42  . 3 1 0 21-36  . 5 8 3 2 45 47 1.7 15 0 49 23 1 22 132 4.7

30 Jay Huff 12-0 106 8.8 17-25  . 6 8 0 2-7  . 2 8 6 5-8  . 6 2 5 6 17 23 1.9 14 1 4 4 14 1 41 3.4

33 Jack Salt 31-31 607 19.6 46-73  . 6 3 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 13-32  . 4 0 6 47 78 125 4.0 58 0 9 21 22 9 105 3.4

24 Marco Anthony 13-0 103 7.9 10-28  . 3 5 7 5-13  . 3 8 5 1-3  . 3 3 3 1 12 13 1.0 5 0 9 6 2 2 26 2.0

45 Austin Katstra 10-0 19 1.9 4-7  . 5 7 1 1-4  . 2 5 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 5 5 0.5 1 0 0 1 0 1 10 1.0

02 Justice Bartley 10-0 22 2.2 2-5  . 4 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 2 2 4 0.4 1 0 0 1 0 0 6 0.6

10 Trevon Gross Jr. 10-0 27 2.7 2-3  . 6 6 7 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 1 3 4 0.4 2 0 3 1 0 1 4 0.4

Team 42 45 87 14

Total.......... 31 6226 776-1678  . 4 6 2 229-588  . 3 8 9 313-413  . 7 5 8 260 752 1012 32.6 431 3 422 271 120 209 2094 67.5

Opponents...... 31 6225 584-1557  . 3 7 5 188-620  . 3 0 3 285-393  . 7 2 5 261 686 947 30.5 463 - 269 398 84 121 1641 52.9

TEAM STATISTICS VA OPP

SCORING 2094 1641

  Points per game 67.5 52.9

  Scoring margin +14.6 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 776-1678 584-1557

  Field goal pct  . 4 6 2  . 3 7 5

3 POINT FG-ATT 229-588 188-620

  3-point FG pct  . 3 8 9  . 3 0 3

  3-pt FG made per game 7.4 6.1

FREE THROWS-ATT 313-413 285-393

  Free throw pct  . 7 5 8  . 7 2 5

  F-Throws made per game 10.1 9.2

REBOUNDS 1012 947

  Rebounds per game 32.6 30.5

  Rebounding margin +2.1 -

ASSISTS 422 269

  Assists per game 13.6 8.7

TURNOVERS 271 398

  Turnovers per game 8.7 12.8

  Turnover margin +4.1 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 1.6 0.7

STEALS 209 121

  Steals per game 6.7 3.9

BLOCKS 120 84

  Blocks per game 3.9 2.7

ATTENDANCE 236703 148904

  Home games-Avg/Game 17-13924 11-11395

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 3-7853

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals

Virginia 1003 1080 11 2094

Opponents 749 880 12 1641

Date Opponent Score Att.

11/10/17 UNC GREENSBORO W 60-48 13855

11/13/17 AUSTIN PEAY W 93-49 12995

11/17/17 at VCU W 76-67 7637

11/19/17 MONMOUTH W 73-53 13472

11/23/17 vs Vanderbilt W 68-42 1874

! 11/24/17 vs Rhode Island W 70-55 3952

& 11/27/17 WISCONSIN W 49-37 13911

12/02/17 LEHIGH W 75-54 13594

12-5-17 at West Virginia  L 61-68 12816

12/16/17 DAVIDSON W 80-60 13910

12/19/17 SAVANNAH STATE W 78-47 13597

12/22/17 HAMPTON W 82-48 13328

* 12/30/17 BOSTON COLLEGE W 59-58 14538

* 01/03/18 at Virginia Tech W 78-52 5945

* 01/06/18 NORTH CAROLINA W 61-49 14401

* 01/09/18 SYRACUSE W 68-61 13625

* 01/14/18 NC STATE W 68-51 14317

* 1/18/18 at Georgia Tech W 64-48 8600

* 01/21/18 at Wake Forest W 59-49 10014

* 01/23/18 CLEMSON W 61-36 14149

* 01/27/18 at #4 Duke W 65-63 9314

* 01/31/18 LOUISVILLE W 74-64 14310

* 2/3/2018 at Syracuse W 59-44 27083

* 02/07/18 at Florida State W 59-55 10657

* 02/10/18 VIRGINIA TECH  L o t 60-61 14623

* 02/13/18 at Miami W 59-50 7333

* 02/21/18 GEORGIA TECH W 65-54 13873

* 2/24/18 at Pitt W 66-37 6534

* 3/1/18 at LOUISVILLE W 67-66 19413

* 03/03/18 NOTRE DAME W 62-57 14205

03/08/18 vs Louisville W 75-58 17732

* = Conference game

! = NIT Season Tip-Off, Brooklyn, N.Y.

& = Big 10/ACC Challenge



2017-18 Virginia Basketball

Virginia Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 03, 2018)

Conference games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 17-1 8-1 9-0 0-0

CONFERENCE 17-1 8-1 9-0 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

05 Kyle Guy 18-17 603 33.5 82-224  . 3 6 6 40-118  . 3 3 9 19-21  . 9 0 5 8 41 49 2.7 22 0 23 23 1 16 223 12.4

11 Ty Jerome 18-18 609 33.8 80-178  . 4 4 9 37-90  . 4 1 1 26-30  . 8 6 7 7 57 64 3.6 42 0 79 32 1 32 223 12.4

00 Devon Hall 18-18 625 34.7 68-156  . 4 3 6 33-76  . 4 3 4 38-44  . 8 6 4 8 75 83 4.6 24 0 63 19 3 18 207 11.5

12 De'Andre Hunter 18-0 411 22.8 71-143  . 4 9 7 16-34  . 4 7 1 36-50  . 7 2 0 31 48 79 4.4 33 0 19 14 7 11 194 10.8

21 Isaiah Wilkins 18-18 516 28.7 40-91  . 4 4 0 1-8  . 1 2 5 11-17  . 6 4 7 33 77 110 6.1 46 1 27 19 32 20 92 5.1

25 Mamadi Diakite 18-0 231 12.8 30-54  . 5 5 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 17-21  . 8 1 0 7 32 39 2.2 34 0 4 13 8 8 77 4.3

33 Jack Salt 18-18 343 19.1 29-47  . 6 1 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-14  . 2 8 6 30 41 71 3.9 28 0 5 10 14 7 62 3.4

23 Nigel Johnson 15-1 211 14.1 19-52  . 3 6 5 4-15  . 2 6 7 7-12  . 5 8 3 0 15 15 1.0 6 0 16 9 0 7 49 3.3

24 Marco Anthony 6-0 43 7.2 6-14  . 4 2 9 3-5  . 6 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 0 2 2 0.3 1 0 1 1 1 0 16 2.7

30 Jay Huff 4-0 14 3.5 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 1 1 2 0.5 3 0 1 0 3 0 4 1.0

02 Justice Bartley 4-0 7 1.8 1-2  . 5 0 0 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.8

45 Austin Katstra 4-0 5 1.3 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.5

10 Trevon Gross Jr. 4-0 8 2.0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 0.5 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 0.5

Team 23 24 47 12

Total.......... 18 3626 429-966  . 4 4 4 135-348  . 3 8 8 161-215  . 7 4 9 149 416 565 31.4 240 1 239 153 70 120 1154 64.1

Opponents...... 18 3627 348-900  . 3 8 7 100-339  . 2 9 5 159-218  . 7 2 9 153 410 563 31.3 241 - 152 222 56 66 955 53.1

TEAM STATISTICS VA OPP

SCORING 1154 955

  Points per game 64.1 53.1

  Scoring margin +11.1 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 429-966 348-900

  Field goal pct  . 4 4 4  . 3 8 7

3 POINT FG-ATT 135-348 100-339

  3-point FG pct  . 3 8 8  . 2 9 5

  3-pt FG made per game 7.5 5.6

FREE THROWS-ATT 161-215 159-218

  Free throw pct  . 7 4 9  . 7 2 9

  F-Throws made per game 8.9 8.8

REBOUNDS 565 563

  Rebounds per game 31.4 31.3

  Rebounding margin +0.1 -

ASSISTS 239 152

  Assists per game 13.3 8.4

TURNOVERS 153 222

  Turnovers per game 8.5 12.3

  Turnover margin +3.8 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 1.6 0.7

STEALS 120 66

  Steals per game 6.7 3.7

BLOCKS 70 56

  Blocks per game 3.9 3.1

ATTENDANCE 128041 104893

  Home games-Avg/Game 9-14227 9-11655

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals

Virginia 527 616 11 1154

Opponents 436 507 12 955

Date Opponent Score Att.

* 12/30/17 BOSTON COLLEGE W 59-58 14538

* 01/03/18 at Virginia Tech W 78-52 5945

* 01/06/18 NORTH CAROLINA W 61-49 14401

* 01/09/18 SYRACUSE W 68-61 13625

* 01/14/18 NC STATE W 68-51 14317

* 1/18/18 at Georgia Tech W 64-48 8600

* 01/21/18 at Wake Forest W 59-49 10014

* 01/23/18 CLEMSON W 61-36 14149

* 01/27/18 at #4 Duke W 65-63 9314

* 01/31/18 LOUISVILLE W 74-64 14310

* 2/3/2018 at Syracuse W 59-44 27083

* 02/07/18 at Florida State W 59-55 10657

* 02/10/18 VIRGINIA TECH  L o t 60-61 14623

* 02/13/18 at Miami W 59-50 7333

* 02/21/18 GEORGIA TECH W 65-54 13873

* 2/24/18 at Pitt W 66-37 6534

* 3/1/18 at LOUISVILLE W 67-66 19413

* 03/03/18 NOTRE DAME W 62-57 14205

* - Conference game



2017-18 Virginia Basketball

Virginia Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Mar 08, 2018)

All games

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throws FT Pct Rebounds Assist T/Over Block Steal Fouls

UNC GREENSBORO 29/20 31/28 60-48 +12 18-42/15-51 .429/.294 4-16/4-26 .250/.154 20-24/14-18 .833/.778 30/36 (6) 8/9 13/17 4/2 8/5 17/20

AUSTIN PEAY 51/22 42/27 93-49 +44 33-52/18-44 .635/.409 8-17/3-12 .471/.250 19-24/10-19 .792/.526 32/20 +12 17/6 9/20 5/0 8/3 19/24

VCU 38/32 38/35 76-67 +9 31-61/26-57 .508/.456 10-23/9-25 .435/.360 4-5/6-9 .800/.667 26/36 (10) 16/12 5/12 1/4 8/4 15/13

MONMOUTH 39/21 34/32 73-53 +20 26-50/16-48 .520/.333 4-14/6-21 .286/.286 17-21/15-23 .810/.652 33/28 +5 14/7 8/14 5/0 9/2 18/18

Vanderbilt 43/17 25/25 68-42 +26 27-60/12-52 .450/.231 10-21/4-18 .476/.222 4-6/14-19 .667/.737 42/36 +6 21/7 7/9 8/2 3/4 17/13

Rhode Island 30/27 40/28 70-55 +15 23-46/22-50 .500/.440 5-12/4-10 .417/.400 19-22/7-14 .864/.500 33/22 +11 9/11 11/9 2/4 5/6 15/20

WISCONSIN 24/20 25/17 49-37 +12 23-60/15-48 .383/.313 3-14/3-20 .214/.150 0-0/4-7 .000/.571 39/30 +9 7/6 12/14 2/1 6/5 14/10

LEHIGH 39/23 36/31 75-54 +21 30-58/19-47 .517/.404 9-25/10-24 .360/.417 6-11/6-7 .545/.857 31/28 +3 21/7 6/17 3/0 11/1 7/15

West Virginia 26/29 35/39 61-68 (7) 19-46/21-50 .413/.420 9-23/10-25 .391/.400 14-19/16-18 .737/.889 27/32 (5) 11/12 14/10 4/3 5/6 17/20

DAVIDSON 37/29 43/31 80-60 +20 28-56/24-50 .500/.480 10-19/8-26 .526/.308 14-19/4-7 .737/.571 32/28 +4 14/14 6/13 1/5 7/3 14/18

SAVANNAH STATE 42/21 36/26 78-47 +31 29-58/16-57 .500/.281 7-19/11-37 .368/.297 13-18/4-5 .722/.800 42/31 +11 18/11 12/19 7/3 7/8 12/18

HAMPTON 40/25 42/23 82-48 +34 29-64/14-54 .453/.259 8-19/7-16 .421/.438 16-22/13-15 .727/.867 46/32 +14 14/4 8/14 6/2 7/3 13/20

BOSTON COLLEGE 30/25 29/33 59-58 +1 23-58/22-52 .397/.423 9-23/7-22 .391/.318 4-6/7-7 .667/1000 33/34 (1) 10/4 9/13 6/3 7/2 12/11

Virginia Tech 37/25 41/27 78-52 +26 30-61/17-47 .492/.362 12-25/2-12 .480/.167 6-9/16-23 .667/.696 31/33 (2) 18/6 6/16 4/2 9/2 18/10

NORTH CAROLINA 35/28 26/21 61-49 +12 24-53/16-54 .453/.296 8-22/8-23 .364/.348 5-9/9-11 .556/.818 30/42 (12) 16/7 11/19 6/1 7/6 11/12

SYRACUSE 29/26 39/35 68-61 +7 20-53/23-60 .377/.383 9-27/6-21 .333/.286 19-22/9-11 .864/.818 31/41 (10) 15/3 7/11 5/5 7/6 13/17

NC STATE 30/20 38/31 68-51 +17 23-41/23-56 .561/.411 8-14/2-16 .571/.125 14-16/3-5 .875/.600 26/27 (1) 16/7 15/15 2/1 8/8 10/18

Georgia Tech 28/19 36/29 64-48 +16 27-58/17-42 .466/.405 3-13/5-11 .231/.455 7-9/9-14 .778/.643 29/28 +1 10/11 9/18 4/7 10/5 12/9

Wake Forest 22/24 37/25 59-49 +10 21-52/17-46 .404/.370 7-17/4-13 .412/.308 10-10/11-14 1000/.786 32/29 +3 12/9 10/12 6/4 7/3 11/15

CLEMSON 27/23 34/13 61-36 +25 25-56/15-47 .446/.319 7-19/3-20 .368/.150 4-8/3-4 .500/.750 35/28 +7 9/6 11/19 7/6 14/5 10/10

#4 Duke 32/22 33/41 65-63 +2 26-66/27-56 .394/.482 6-22/4-15 .273/.267 7-9/5-11 .778/.455 31/44 (13) 12/15 5/16 3/5 8/2 18/14

LOUISVILLE 32/26 42/38 74-64 +10 29-54/25-50 .537/.500 9-16/8-18 .563/.444 7-9/6-6 .778/1000 25/26 (1) 13/11 7/13 0/1 6/2 9/11

Syracuse 31/21 28/23 59-44 +15 23-47/17-51 .489/.333 7-23/4-21 .304/.190 6-8/6-9 .750/.667 35/26 +9 19/6 11/7 4/4 4/3 12/11

Florida State 22/32 37/23 59-55 +4 22-55/18-45 .400/.400 7-17/6-20 .412/.300 8-10/13-19 .800/.684 27/31 (4) 8/11 6/11 1/2 4/0 18/15

VIRGINIA TECH 26/33 23/16 60-61 (1) 21-61/22-51 .344/.431 11-38/11-29 .289/.379 7-9/6-8 .778/.750 36/37 (1) 14/14 4/10 2/1 6/4 11/12

Miami 27/16 32/34 59-50 +9 22-48/18-47 .458/.383 6-17/6-21 .353/.286 9-12/8-11 .750/.727 32/24 +8 15/6 11/11 2/3 5/5 15/13

GEORGIA TECH 31/30 34/24 65-54 +11 23-48/22-51 .479/.431 7-14/4-13 .500/.308 12-18/6-8 .667/.750 31/25 +6 12/11 6/6 4/3 5/5 12/16

Pitt 30/7 36/30 66-37 +29 25-49/11-46 .510/.239 8-16/7-25 .500/.280 8-11/8-11 .727/.727 37/24 +13 15/8 8/9 7/4 3/2 10/12

LOUISVILLE 26/32 41/34 67-66 +1 24-56/19-46 .429/.413 6-14/6-15 .429/.400 13-19/22-29 .684/.759 34/27 +7 10/7 12/8 4/2 3/3 22/18

NOTRE DAME 32/27 30/30 62-57 +5 21-50/19-53 .420/.358 5-11/7-24 .455/.292 15-21/12-17 .714/.706 30/37 (7) 15/10 5/8 3/2 7/3 16/17

Louisville 38/27 37/31 75-58 +17 31-59/18-49 .525/.367 7-18/9-21 .389/.429 6-7/13-14 .857/.929 34/25 +9 13/11 7/8 2/2 5/5 13/13

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



2017-18 Virginia Basketball

Virginia Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 08, 2018)

All games

00 02 05 10 11 12 21

Opponent Date Score HALL,DEVON BARTLEY,JU GUY,KYLE ,TREVON GR JEROME,TY HUNTER,DE' WILKINS,IS

UNC GREENSBORO 11/10/17 60-48 W  1 3 - 6 - 2 DNP  1 6 - 0 - 3 DNP  7 - 2 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  9 - 8 - 2

AUSTIN PEAY 11/13/17 93-49 W  1 9 - 5 - 3  0 - 1 - 0  1 4 - 1 - 2  0 - 1 - 1  5 - 0 - 1  1 3 - 2 - 1  4 - 8 - 2

at VCU 11/17/17 76-67 W  8 - 3 - 3 DNP  2 9 - 1 - 1 DNP  1 3 - 2 - 7  2 - 0 - 1  8 - 8 - 2

MONMOUTH 11/19/17 73-53 W  6 - 3 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  1 3 - 2 - 3  0 - 0 - 1  5 - 1 - 1  2 3 - 8 - 1  5 - 5 - 3

vs Vanderbilt 11/23/17 68-42 W  3 - 5 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  1 8 - 4 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  1 4 - 1 - 5  4 - 2 - 2  8 - 3 - 3

vs Rhode Island 11/24/17 70-55 W  1 8 - 4 - 1 DNP  5 - 0 - 3 DNP  6 - 7 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  1 9 - 6 - 0

WISCONSIN 11/27/17 49-37 W  1 6 - 1 - 2 DNP  1 7 - 2 - 2 DNP  4 - 5 - 1  2 - 2 - 1  2 - 1 0 - 1

LEHIGH 12/02/17 75-54 W  1 1 - 5 - 2 DNP  2 1 - 2 - 0 DNP  3 - 1 - 4  6 - 3 - 4  1 4 - 6 - 2

at West Virginia 12-5-17 61-68 L  1 9 - 4 - 6 DNP  1 8 - 3 - 0 DNP  9 - 1 - 3  3 - 2 - 0  2 - 5 - 2

DAVIDSON 12/16/17 80-60 W  2 0 - 5 - 5  1 - 1 - 0  1 9 - 3 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  2 - 1 - 1  2 - 1 - 1  8 - 8 - 1

SAVANNAH STATE 12/19/17 78-47 W  7 - 3 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 1 - 0  2 - 0 - 0  1 7 - 4 - 3  9 - 3 - 2  2 - 7 - 2

HAMPTON 12/22/17 82-48 W  9 - 4 - 2  2 - 1 - 0  1 5 - 3 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 0 - 3  1 4 - 3 - 1  6 - 9 - 3

BOSTON COLLEGE 12/30/17 59-58 W  1 - 3 - 3 DNP  1 1 - 4 - 2 DNP  3 1 - 5 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 1 4 - 2

at Virginia Tech 01/03/18 78-52 W  1 2 - 7 - 4  3 - 0 - 0  1 3 - 7 - 3  0 - 0 - 1  1 3 - 3 - 5  1 4 - 4 - 1  2 - 6 - 1

NORTH CAROLINA 01/06/18 61-49 W  1 6 - 2 - 7  0 - 0 - 0  7 - 3 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 3 - 5  1 0 - 7 - 0  6 - 6 - 1

SYRACUSE 01/09/18 68-61 W  1 3 - 7 - 8 DNP  2 2 - 2 - 1 DNP  9 - 3 - 4  1 5 - 2 - 0  4 - 9 - 1

NC STATE 01/14/18 68-51 W  2 5 - 3 - 2 DNP  1 7 - 2 - 1 DNP  8 - 2 - 6  2 - 5 - 0  1 0 - 6 - 2

at Georgia Tech 1/18/18 64-48 W  1 1 - 1 - 2 DNP  1 1 - 2 - 0 DNP  1 2 - 6 - 5  1 7 - 7 - 0  9 - 5 - 1

at Wake Forest 01/21/18 59-49 W  1 2 - 7 - 2 DNP  1 7 - 2 - 4 DNP  2 - 4 - 3  1 6 - 5 - 0  2 - 4 - 2

CLEMSON 01/23/18 61-36 W  1 4 - 5 - 2  0 - 1 - 0  1 2 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 5 - 3  7 - 4 - 0  3 - 5 - 1

at #4 Duke 01/27/18 65-63 W  1 4 - 8 - 3 DNP  1 7 - 3 - 0 DNP  1 3 - 5 - 7  1 2 - 4 - 2  0 - 1 - 0

LOUISVILLE 01/31/18 74-64 W  1 2 - 1 - 2 DNP  2 2 - 4 - 0 DNP  1 6 - 1 - 9  6 - 3 - 1  2 - 1 0 - 1

at Syracuse 2/3/2018 59-44 W  0 - 4 - 4 DNP  1 4 - 4 - 1 DNP  6 - 3 - 6  1 5 - 3 - 6  6 - 6 - 2

at Florida State 02/07/18 59-55 W  1 7 - 3 - 3 DNP  1 3 - 1 - 0 DNP  1 5 - 5 - 2  4 - 3 - 1  6 - 4 - 2

VIRGINIA TECH 02/10/18 60-61 L  1 6 - 6 - 3 DNP  1 3 - 6 - 2 DNP  1 1 - 8 - 4  1 4 - 5 - 1  2 - 7 - 3

at Miami 02/13/18 59-50 W  5 - 3 - 1 DNP  1 3 - 1 - 3 DNP  6 - 2 - 7  2 2 - 3 - 0  6 - 5 - 3

GEORGIA TECH 02/21/18 65-54 W  7 - 5 - 3 DNP  8 - 2 - 0 DNP  1 8 - 3 - 5  9 - 5 - 2  7 - 5 - 1

at Pitt 2/24/18 66-37 W  5 - 4 - 4  0 - 0 - 0  3 - 1 - 1  2 - 2 - 0  1 3 - 1 - 1  1 4 - 1 0 - 3  4 - 4 - 1

at LOUISVILLE 3/1/18 67-66 W  1 0 - 9 - 4 DNP  1 0 - 4 - 2 DNP  2 1 - 1 - 2  7 - 3 - 0  7 - 7 - 1

NOTRE DAME 03/03/18 62-57 W  1 7 - 5 - 6 DNP  0 - 1 - 1 DNP  1 3 - 4 - 3  1 0 - 6 - 2  8 - 6 - 2

vs Louisville 03/08/18 75-58 W  1 4 - 3 - 5 DNP  1 9 - 7 - 1 DNP  1 1 - 4 - 4  1 2 - 3 - 1  7 - 6 - 1

23 24 25 30 33 45

Opponent Date Score JOHNSON,NI ANTHONY,MA DIAKITE,MA HUFF,JAY SALT,JACK KATSTRA,AU

UNC GREENSBORO 11/10/17 60-48 W  7 - 6 - 0 DNP  2 - 4 - 0 DNP  6 - 4 - 0 DNP

AUSTIN PEAY 11/13/17 93-49 W  1 0 - 0 - 1  2 - 1 - 4  5 - 3 - 0  1 6 - 4 - 2  2 - 2 - 0  3 - 1 - 0

at VCU 11/17/17 76-67 W  6 - 4 - 2 DNP  4 - 2 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  4 - 4 - 0 DNP

MONMOUTH 11/19/17 73-53 W  4 - 0 - 2  3 - 2 - 2  1 0 - 6 - 0  2 - 2 - 0  0 - 3 - 0  2 - 0 - 0

vs Vanderbilt 11/23/17 68-42 W  5 - 5 - 4  0 - 1 - 0  1 2 - 5 - 0  0 - 1 - 1  2 - 9 - 0  2 - 1 - 0

vs Rhode Island 11/24/17 70-55 W  1 2 - 3 - 3 DNP  7 - 2 - 1 DNP  3 - 8 - 0 DNP

WISCONSIN 11/27/17 49-37 W  0 - 3 - 0 DNP  4 - 5 - 0 DNP  4 - 8 - 0 DNP

LEHIGH 12/02/17 75-54 W  5 - 2 - 8  0 - 1 - 0  6 - 5 - 0  5 - 3 - 0  4 - 2 - 1 DNP

at West Virginia 12-5-17 61-68 L  1 - 1 - 0 DNP  9 - 5 - 0 DNP  0 - 2 - 0 DNP

DAVIDSON 12/16/17 80-60 W  2 2 - 3 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 4 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 3 - 2  0 - 0 - 0

SAVANNAH STATE 12/19/17 78-47 W  2 - 3 - 5  5 - 3 - 2  1 0 - 2 - 0  6 - 6 - 0  1 0 - 5 - 1  0 - 1 - 0

HAMPTON 12/22/17 82-48 W  9 - 2 - 4  0 - 3 - 0  6 - 5 - 0  6 - 4 - 0  4 - 2 - 0  1 - 1 - 0

BOSTON COLLEGE 12/30/17 59-58 W  2 - 1 - 0 DNP  0 - 2 - 0 DNP  6 - 4 - 1 DNP

at Virginia Tech 01/03/18 78-52 W  6 - 0 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  9 - 2 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  6 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0

NORTH CAROLINA 01/06/18 61-49 W  6 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 2 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 0

SYRACUSE 01/09/18 68-61 W  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  3 - 2 - 0 DNP  2 - 3 - 1 DNP

NC STATE 01/14/18 68-51 W  4 - 1 - 5 DNP  0 - 4 - 0 DNP  2 - 3 - 0 DNP

at Georgia Tech 1/18/18 64-48 W  4 - 1 - 2 DNP  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  0 - 4 - 0 DNP

at Wake Forest 01/21/18 59-49 W  6 - 3 - 1 DNP  2 - 1 - 0 DNP  2 - 4 - 0 DNP

CLEMSON 01/23/18 61-36 W  4 - 4 - 0  3 - 0 - 0  2 - 2 - 1  0 - 0 - 1  6 - 5 - 1  2 - 0 - 0

at #4 Duke 01/27/18 65-63 W  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  2 - 3 - 0 DNP  7 - 3 - 0 DNP

LOUISVILLE 01/31/18 74-64 W DNP  1 0 - 0 - 0  6 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 3 - 0 DNP

at Syracuse 2/3/2018 59-44 W DNP DNP  1 2 - 3 - 0 DNP  6 - 6 - 0 DNP

at Florida State 02/07/18 59-55 W DNP  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 6 - 0 DNP  0 - 2 - 0 DNP

VIRGINIA TECH 02/10/18 60-61 L  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  2 - 0 - 0 DNP  2 - 2 - 1 DNP

at Miami 02/13/18 59-50 W  3 - 2 - 0 DNP  2 - 2 - 0 DNP  2 - 7 - 1 DNP

GEORGIA TECH 02/21/18 65-54 W  1 - 1 - 1 DNP  9 - 2 - 0 DNP  6 - 6 - 0 DNP

at Pitt 2/24/18 66-37 W  1 2 - 1 - 3  3 - 2 - 1  2 - 5 - 1  4 - 1 - 0  4 - 4 - 0  0 - 1 - 0

at LOUISVILLE 3/1/18 67-66 W  0 - 0 - 1 DNP  9 - 0 - 0 DNP  3 - 9 - 0 DNP

NOTRE DAME 03/03/18 62-57 W  1 - 1 - 1 DNP  9 - 2 - 0 DNP  4 - 2 - 0 DNP

vs Louisville 03/08/18 75-58 W  0 - 0 - 1 DNP  1 0 - 4 - 0 DNP  2 - 2 - 0 DNP



2017-18 Virginia Basketball

Virginia Player High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 08, 2018)

All games

Virginia - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 31 Ty Jerome vs Boston College (12/30/17)

29 Kyle Guy at VCU (11/17/17)

25 Devon Hall vs NC State (01/14/18)

23 De'Andre Hunter vs Monmouth (11/19/17)

22 De'Andre Hunter at Miami (02/13/18)

22 Kyle Guy vs Louisville (01/31/18)

22 Kyle Guy vs Syracuse (01/09/18)

22 Nigel Johnson vs Davidson (12/16/17)

Field Goals Made 11 Ty Jerome vs Boston College (12/30/17)

11 Kyle Guy at VCU (11/17/17)

Field Goal Att. 21 Kyle Guy vs Virginia Tech (02/10/18)

21 Kyle Guy vs Louisville (01/31/18)

FG Pct (min 5 made) .875 (7-8) Jay Huff vs Austin Peay (11/13/17)

.833 (5-6) De'Andre Hunter at Syracuse (2/3/2018)

3-Point FG Made 6 Ty Jerome vs Boston College (12/30/17)

6 Kyle Guy at West Virginia (12-5-17)

3-Point FG Att. 14 Kyle Guy vs Virginia Tech (02/10/18)

14 Kyle Guy at West Virginia (12-5-17)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 2 made) 1.000 (4-4) Devon Hall vs North Carolina (01/06/18)

1.000 (3-3) Ty Jerome vs Savannah State (12/19/17)

1.000 (2-2) De'Andre Hunter at Pitt (2/24/18)

1.000 (2-2) Nigel Johnson at Pitt (2/24/18)

1.000 (2-2) De'Andre Hunter vs Virginia Tech (02/10/18)

1.000 (2-2) De'Andre Hunter at Wake Forest (01/21/18)

1.000 (2-2) HALL, Devon vs Rhode Island (11/24/17)

1.000 (2-2) Jay Huff vs Austin Peay (11/13/17)

Free Throws Made 8 Devon Hall vs Syracuse (01/09/18)

8 Kyle Guy vs UNC Greensboro (11/10/17)

Free Throw Att. 10 Kyle Guy vs UNC Greensboro (11/10/17)

8 Devon Hall vs Syracuse (01/09/18)

8 De'Andre Hunter vs Savannah State (12/19/17)

FT Pct (min 3 made) 1.000 (8-8) Devon Hall vs Syracuse (01/09/18)

1.000 (7-7) Devon Hall vs NC State (01/14/18)

1.000 (6-6) Devon Hall vs Notre Dame (03/03/18)

1.000 (6-6) Devon Hall at Wake Forest (01/21/18)

1.000 (6-6) Devon Hall vs Austin Peay (11/13/17)

1.000 (5-5) Kyle Guy vs Syracuse (01/09/18)

1.000 (4-4) Ty Jerome vs Georgia Tech (02/21/18)

1.000 (4-4) Devon Hall at Florida State (02/07/18)

1.000 (4-4) Mamadi Diakite vs Louisville (01/31/18)

1.000 (4-4) Kyle Guy at Wake Forest (01/21/18)

1.000 (4-4) Devon Hall vs Hampton (12/22/17)

1.000 (4-4) Kyle Guy vs Davidson (12/16/17)

1.000 (4-4) JEROME, Ty vs Rhode Island (11/24/17)

1.000 (4-4) Devon Hall vs Monmouth (11/19/17)

1.000 (4-4) Jack Salt vs UNC Greensboro (11/10/17)

1.000 (4-4) Devon Hall vs UNC Greensboro (11/10/17)

1.000 (3-3) De'Andre Hunter vs Louisville (03/08/18)

1.000 (3-3) De'Andre Hunter at Miami (02/13/18)

1.000 (3-3) De'Andre Hunter vs Clemson (01/23/18)

1.000 (3-3) Isaiah Wilkins vs NC State (01/14/18)

1.000 (3-3) Ty Jerome vs Boston College (12/30/17)

1.000 (3-3) Mamadi Diakite at West Virginia (12-5-17)



1.000 (3-3) Isaiah Wilkins vs Lehigh (12/02/17)

1.000 (3-3) Kyle Guy vs Austin Peay (11/13/17)

Rebounds 14 Isaiah Wilkins vs Boston College (12/30/17)

10 De'Andre Hunter at Pitt (2/24/18)

10 Isaiah Wilkins vs Louisville (01/31/18)

10 Isaiah Wilkins vs Wisconsin (11/27/17)

Assists 9 Ty Jerome vs Louisville (01/31/18)

8 Devon Hall vs Syracuse (01/09/18)

8 Nigel Johnson vs Lehigh (12/02/17)

Steals 4 Ty Jerome vs Clemson (01/23/18)

4 Kyle Guy at Wake Forest (01/21/18)

4 Nigel Johnson vs Davidson (12/16/17)

4 Kyle Guy at VCU (11/17/17)

Blocked Shots 5 Jay Huff vs Austin Peay (11/13/17)

4 Isaiah Wilkins at Syracuse (2/3/2018)

4 Isaiah Wilkins at Wake Forest (01/21/18)

4 Isaiah Wilkins vs Boston College (12/30/17)

4 Isaiah Wilkins vs Vanderbilt (11/23/17)

Turnovers 6 Ty Jerome vs NC State (01/14/18)

4 Devon Hall vs Syracuse (01/09/18)

4 Ty Jerome vs Boston College (12/30/17)

4 Nigel Johnson vs Savannah State (12/19/17)

4 Ty Jerome at West Virginia (12-5-17)

4 Mamadi Diakite vs Wisconsin (11/27/17)

4 GUY, Kyle vs Rhode Island (11/24/17)

4 Devon Hall vs UNC Greensboro (11/10/17)

Fouls 5 Isaiah Wilkins at Florida State (02/07/18)

5 Jay Huff vs Savannah State (12/19/17)

5 Mamadi Diakite vs Monmouth (11/19/17)

Minutes 45 Kyle Guy vs Virginia Tech (02/10/18)

43 Ty Jerome vs Virginia Tech (02/10/18)

40 Kyle Guy vs Syracuse (01/09/18)

39 Devon Hall vs Louisville (03/08/18)

39 Ty Jerome vs Notre Dame (03/03/18)

39 Devon Hall vs Virginia Tech (02/10/18)

39 Isaiah Wilkins vs Virginia Tech (02/10/18)

39 Devon Hall at Florida State (02/07/18)

39 Ty Jerome at Florida State (02/07/18)

39 Kyle Guy at Syracuse (2/3/2018)

39 Devon Hall at #4 Duke (01/27/18)



2017-18 Virginia Basketball

Virginia Opponent High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 08, 2018)

All games

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 30 Marvin Bagley III at #4 Duke (01/27/18)

29 Jerome Robinson vs Boston College (12/30/17)

24 Bonzie Colson vs Notre Dame (03/03/18)

23 Carter, Jevon at West Virginia (12-5-17)

22 Lammers, Ben vs Georgia Tech (02/21/18)

22 GRANT,John vs Savannah State (12/19/17)

22 West, Lamont at West Virginia (12-5-17)

22 Tejada, Lance vs Lehigh (12/02/17)

Field Goals Made 13 Marvin Bagley III at #4 Duke (01/27/18)

12 Jerome Robinson vs Boston College (12/30/17)

Field Goal Att. 22 Jerome Robinson vs Boston College (12/30/17)

20 Bonzie Colson vs Notre Dame (03/03/18)

20 Frank Howard vs Syracuse (01/09/18)

FG Pct (min 5 made) .800 (8-10) Ray Spalding vs Louisville (01/31/18)

.800 (8-10) VANN, Issac at VCU (11/17/17)

3-Point FG Made 7 GRANT,John vs Savannah State (12/19/17)

5 Tejada, Lance vs Lehigh (12/02/17)

3-Point FG Att. 12 GRANT,John vs Savannah State (12/19/17)

11 Matt Farrell vs Notre Dame (03/03/18)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 2 made) 1.000 (2-2) WAARDENBURG,SAM at Miami (02/13/18)

1.000 (2-2) Brandon Childress at Wake Forest (01/21/18)

1.000 (2-2) TERRELL, Jared vs Rhode Island (11/24/17)

Free Throws Made 9 Carter, Jevon at West Virginia (12-5-17)

6 Ray Spalding vs Louisville (03/08/18)

6 Martinas Geben vs Notre Dame (03/03/18)

6 ADEL, Deng at LOUISVILLE (3/1/18)

6 SPALDING, Ray at LOUISVILLE (3/1/18)

6 Jonathan Milligan at Pitt (2/24/18)

6 Marvin Smith vs UNC Greensboro (11/10/17)

Free Throw Att. 10 Carter, Jevon at West Virginia (12-5-17)

9 SPALDING, Ray at LOUISVILLE (3/1/18)

FT Pct (min 3 made) 1.000 (6-6) Ray Spalding vs Louisville (03/08/18)

1.000 (6-6) Marvin Smith vs UNC Greensboro (11/10/17)

1.000 (4-4) Deng Adel vs Louisville (03/08/18)

1.000 (4-4) KING, VJ at LOUISVILLE (3/1/18)

1.000 (4-4) Angola, Braian at Florida State (02/07/18)

1.000 (4-4) V.J. King vs Louisville (01/31/18)

1.000 (4-4) Theo Pinson vs North Carolina (01/06/18)

1.000 (4-4) Sterling Manley vs North Carolina (01/06/18)

1.000 (4-4) Jordan Chatman vs Boston College (12/30/17)

1.000 (4-4) CARVER, Trey vs Hampton (12/22/17)

1.000 (4-4) West, Lamont at West Virginia (12-5-17)

1.000 (4-4) ROBERSON, Jeff vs Vanderbilt (11/23/17)

1.000 (3-3) Gabe Devoe vs Clemson (01/23/18)

1.000 (3-3) Jerome Robinson vs Boston College (12/30/17)

1.000 (3-3) OBINNA, Ejike vs Vanderbilt (11/23/17)

1.000 (3-3) Louie Pillari vs Monmouth (11/19/17)

Rebounds 16 Paschal Chukwu vs Syracuse (01/09/18)

15 Bonzie Colson vs Notre Dame (03/03/18)

15 Wendell Carter Jr. at #4 Duke (01/27/18)

Assists 8 Trevon Duval at #4 Duke (01/27/18)

8 WILLIAMS, Jonathan at VCU (11/17/17)

Steals 4 Marcquise Reed vs Clemson (01/23/18)



3 Alvarado, Jose at Georgia Tech (1/18/18)

3 ROBINSON, Stanford vs Rhode Island (11/24/17)

Blocked Shots 6 Lammers, Ben at Georgia Tech (1/18/18)

4 Wendell Carter Jr. at #4 Duke (01/27/18)

Turnovers 7 Frank Howard vs Syracuse (01/09/18)

6 Bryant Crawford at Wake Forest (01/21/18)

6 MARROW, Jermaine vs Hampton (12/22/17)

Fouls 5 Wright, Moses vs Georgia Tech (02/21/18)

5 Tyus Battle vs Syracuse (01/09/18)

5 ROBINSON, Stanford vs Rhode Island (11/24/17)



Individual Career History

Trevon Gross Jr.

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2016-17 11-0 26/2.4 1-12  . 0 8 3 1-8  . 1 2 5 0-1  . 0 0 0 3 2 5 0.5 4 0 2 4 0 2 3 0.3

2017-18 10-0 27/2.7 2-3  . 6 6 7 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 1 3 4 0.4 2 0 3 1 0 1 4 0.4

TOTAL 21-0 53/2.5 3-15  . 2 0 0 1-9  . 1 1 1 0-3  . 0 0 0 4 5 9 0.4 6 0 5 5 0 3 7 0.3

Marco Anthony

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2017-18 13-0 103/7.9 10-28  . 3 5 7 5-13  . 3 8 5 1-3  . 3 3 3 1 12 13 1.0 5 0 9 6 2 2 26 2.0

TOTAL 13-0 103/7.9 10-28  . 3 5 7 5-13  . 3 8 5 1-3  . 3 3 3 1 12 13 1.0 5 0 9 6 2 2 26 2.0

Francesco Badocchi

Justice Bartley

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2015-16 8-0 12/1.5 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 0.4 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 0.0

2016-17 10-0 27/2.7 4-9  . 4 4 4 1-5  . 2 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0 7 7 0.7 5 0 1 5 1 0 9 0.9

2017-18 10-0 22/2.2 2-5  . 4 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 2 2 4 0.4 1 0 0 1 0 0 6 0.6

TOTAL 28-0 61/2.2 6-16  . 3 7 5 2-7  . 2 8 6 1-4  . 2 5 0 3 11 14 0.5 7 0 2 11 1 0 15 0.5

Mamadi Diakite

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2016-17 32-1 449/14.0 50-92  . 5 4 3 3-11  . 2 7 3 18-33  . 5 4 5 28 54 82 2.6 75 2 6 13 39 8 121 3.8

2017-18 31-0 483/15.6 68-118  . 5 7 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 30-38  . 7 8 9 29 62 91 2.9 66 1 5 24 15 14 166 5.4

TOTAL 63-1 932/14.8 118-210  . 5 6 2 3-11  . 2 7 3 48-71  . 6 7 6 57 116 173 2.7 141 3 11 37 54 22 287 4.6

Kyle Guy

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2016-17 34-6 634/18.6 90-205  . 4 3 9 51-103  . 4 9 5 25-35  . 7 1 4 5 52 57 1.7 37 0 45 21 1 13 256 7.5

2017-18 31-30 988/31.9 158-391  . 4 0 4 78-199  . 3 9 2 41-48  . 8 5 4 12 66 78 2.5 37 0 43 39 1 31 435 14.0

TOTAL 65-36 1622/25.0 248-596  . 4 1 6 129-302  . 4 2 7 66-83  . 7 9 5 17 118 135 2.1 74 0 88 60 2 44 691 10.6

Devon Hall

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2014-15 23-1 244/10.6 16-40  . 4 0 0 5-15  . 3 3 3 5-11  . 4 5 5 2 15 17 0.7 18 0 18 12 1 9 42 1.8

2015-16 37-20 809/21.9 57-152  . 3 7 5 21-63  . 3 3 3 26-34  . 7 6 5 8 90 98 2.6 52 0 74 33 10 17 161 4.4

2016-17 34-34 931/27.4 100-245  . 4 0 8 32-86  . 3 7 2 52-67  . 7 7 6 22 127 149 4.4 65 3 65 35 4 18 284 8.4

2017-18 31-31 988/31.9 125-270  . 4 6 3 53-118  . 4 4 9 67-75  . 8 9 3 12 122 134 4.3 43 0 101 30 5 26 370 11.9

TOTAL 125-86 2972/23.8 298-707  . 4 2 2 111-282  . 3 9 4 150-187  . 8 0 2 44 354 398 3.2 178 3 258 110 20 70 857 6.9

Jay Huff

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2017-18 12-0 106/8.8 17-25  . 6 8 0 2-7  . 2 8 6 5-8  . 6 2 5 6 17 23 1.9 14 1 4 4 14 1 41 3.4

TOTAL 12-0 106/8.8 17-25  . 6 8 0 2-7  . 2 8 6 5-8  . 6 2 5 6 17 23 1.9 14 1 4 4 14 1 41 3.4



Individual Career History

De'Andre Hunter

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2017-18 31-0 619/20.0 99-204  . 4 8 5 20-53  . 3 7 7 66-85  . 7 7 6 37 72 109 3.5 53 0 34 30 11 18 284 9.2

TOTAL 31-0 619/20.0 99-204  . 4 8 5 20-53  . 3 7 7 66-85  . 7 7 6 37 72 109 3.5 53 0 34 30 11 18 284 9.2

Ty Jerome

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2016-17 34-4 473/13.9 52-110  . 4 7 3 29-73  . 3 9 7 14-18  . 7 7 8 1 54 55 1.6 59 1 50 30 2 15 147 4.3

2017-18 31-31 938/30.3 120-274  . 4 3 8 54-135  . 4 0 0 35-39  . 8 9 7 8 85 93 3.0 69 0 114 49 1 47 329 10.6

TOTAL 65-35 1411/21.7 172-384  . 4 4 8 83-208  . 3 9 9 49-57  . 8 6 0 9 139 148 2.3 128 1 164 79 3 62 476 7.3

Nigel Johnson

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2017-18 28-1 467/16.7 49-127  . 3 8 6 13-42  . 3 1 0 21-36  . 5 8 3 2 45 47 1.7 15 0 49 23 1 22 132 4.7

TOTAL 28-1 467/16.7 49-127  . 3 8 6 13-42  . 3 1 0 21-36  . 5 8 3 2 45 47 1.7 15 0 49 23 1 22 132 4.7

Austin Katstra

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2017-18 10-0 19/1.9 4-7  . 5 7 1 1-4  . 2 5 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 5 5 0.5 1 0 0 1 0 1 10 1.0

TOTAL 10-0 19/1.9 4-7  . 5 7 1 1-4  . 2 5 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 5 5 0.5 1 0 0 1 0 1 10 1.0

Jack Salt

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2015-16 22-9 138/6.3 17-33  . 5 1 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-6  . 3 3 3 14 10 24 1.1 25 0 0 10 5 1 36 1.6

2016-17 34-34 627/18.4 52-93  . 5 5 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 22-45  . 4 8 9 53 85 138 4.1 88 2 13 21 22 11 126 3.7

2017-18 31-31 607/19.6 46-73  . 6 3 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 13-32  . 4 0 6 47 78 125 4.0 58 0 9 21 22 9 105 3.4

TOTAL 87-74 1372/15.8 115-199  . 5 7 8 0-0  . 0 0 0 37-83  . 4 4 6 114 173 287 3.3 171 2 22 52 49 21 267 3.1

Isaiah Wilkins

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2014-15 28-0 264/9.4 19-48  . 3 9 6 2-3  . 6 6 7 6-11  . 5 4 5 19 50 69 2.5 26 0 11 15 18 5 46 1.6

2015-16 37-21 792/21.4 72-139  . 5 1 8 0-3  . 0 0 0 28-48  . 5 8 3 55 97 152 4.1 73 0 55 27 31 28 172 4.6

2016-17 33-28 874/26.5 90-162  . 5 5 6 4-7  . 5 7 1 40-57  . 7 0 2 78 120 198 6.0 61 2 37 34 43 33 224 6.8

2017-18 31-31 859/27.7 76-153  . 4 9 7 2-14  . 1 4 3 32-43  . 7 4 4 61 138 199 6.4 67 1 51 28 48 37 186 6.0

TOTAL 129-80 2789/21.6 257-502  . 5 1 2 8-27  . 2 9 6 106-159  . 6 6 7 213 405 618 4.8 227 3 154 104 140 103 628 4.9
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